

VILLAGE of GLENDALE

GLENDALE, OHIO 45246

INCORPORATED 1855

SPECIAL MEETING OF VILLAGE COUNCIL TO INTERVIEW APPLICANTS FOR SOLICITOR POSITION ON FEBRUARY 15, 2020 AT 9:00AM IN VILLAGE OFFICE, 30 VILLAGE SQUARE, GLENDALE OHIO 45246

The Council of the Village of Glendale will hold a special meeting on Saturday, February 15, 2020 at 9:00am in the Village Office at 30 Village Square to interview applicants for the position of Solicitor, which is the attorney for the Village. It is expected that the interviews will be held in Executive Session, after which Council will end the Executive Session and consider a nomination by the Mayor for Solicitor.

MEETING OF MEMBERSHIP OF GLENDALE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION TO CONSIDER MATTERS RELATING TO THE FORMATION OF THE CIC TO BE HELD FEBRUARY 15, 2020 AT 12:30PM IN VILLAGE OFFICE, 30 VILLAGE SQUARE, GLENDALE, OHIO 45246

The Membership of the Glendale Community Improvement Corporation (CIC), which consists of the current members of the Village Council, will meet on Saturday, February 15, at 12:30pm to consider the adoption of the Draft Code of Regulations for the CIC. This meeting will be open to the public.

SPECIAL MEETING OF VILLAGE COUNCIL TO CONSIDER MEMBERSHIP ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GLENDALE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION ON FEBRUARY 15, 2020 AT 1:30PM OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF THE CIC IN VILLAGE OFFICE, 30 VILLAGE SQUARE, GLENDALE OHIO 45246

The Council of the Village of Glendale will hold a special meeting on Saturday, February 15, 2020 at 1:30pm or immediately following the meeting of the members of the Glendale Community Improvement Corporation (CIC) in the Village Office at 30 Village Square to (1) consider the membership of the Board of Directors of the CIC. Members will be drawn from Council Members, as well as residents of the Village. This meeting will be open to the public; and (2) consider designating the CIC agent for the development within the Village and authorizing the Administrator to enter into an agreement establishing such agency.